Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BE096166.D

Acq On : 26 Apr 2018 2:05
Operator : SJ/JU

Sample : J2431-12

Misc :

ALS Vial : 25

Quant Time:
Quant Method :
Quant Title :
QLast Update :
Response via : Initial

Internal Standards
1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

System Monitoring Compounds
4) 2-Methylnaphthalene-d10
14) Fluoranthene-d10

Target Compounds
Naphthalene
2-Methylnaphthalene
Acenaphthylene
Acenaphthene

Fluorene

Phenanthrene
Anthracene
Fluoranthene

Pyrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrysene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pyrene
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Benzo(g,h,1)perylene

Apr 26 15:21:33 2018

Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA E\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BE042418_.M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Thu Apr 26 06:40:54 2018
Calibration

Sample Multiplier: 1

Z:\HPCHEM1I\BNA_E\DATA\BE042518\

Response

22263
36562
76450
282613
992558
13240081
3788313
14388525
12113656
4856128
2734032
2080957m
792964m
1344783
511508
150401m
410231

(QT Reviewed)

Conc Units Dev(Min)

2.101
5.151
6.343
32.521
86.323
787.563
224 .609
559.932
1109.359
294.691
180.555
87.763
34.983
65.283
18.429
6.472
16.980

ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.02
ng/ul 0.03
ng/ul 0.03
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.02
Qvalue
ng/ul# 9
ng/ul 10
ng/ul 9
ng/ul 9
ng/ul# 8
ng/ul# 8
ng/ul# 9
ng/ul 8
ng/ul# 8
ng/ul# 8
ng/ul 9
ng/ul
ng/ul
ng/ul# 7
ng/ul# 7
ng/ul
ng/ul# 9

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

SOM-EPA-SIM-BE042418_M Thu Apr 26 17:20:17 2018

integration (+) = signals summed

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Sohil
4/26/2018 6:20:23 PM
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Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\DATA\BE042518\

Data File : BE096166.D

Acqg On : 26 Apr 2018 2:05

Operator : SJ/JU

Sample : J2431-12

Misc :

ALS Vial :© 25 Sample Multiplier: 1 y
Manual Integrations

Quant Time: Apr 26 15:21:33 2018 APPROVED

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BE042418.M Sohil

Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Thu Apr 26 06:40:54 2018
Response via : Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BE096166.D
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Abundance Scan 1719 (11.234 min): BE096164.D (-1710) (-) #3
y Naphthalene
Concen: 2.101 ng/ul
RT: 11.23 min Scan# 1718[QStinChis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min  GN8S _
Lab File: BE096166.D g/';ggfamp'e'd-
Acq: 26 Apr 2018 2:05
Ot || 1“'1m'. Tot lon:128 Resp: 22263 Manual Integrations
m/z--> 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 g . p- APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
128 128 100 Sohil
129 14.2 11.3 16.9 4/26/2018 6:20:23 PM
127 15.1 4.0 6.0#
RaWSO
Abundance |on 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
lon 129.00 (128.70 to 129.70): H
oL 5 €8 | 137 151 15000
miz--> 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 11.23
Abundance
128 10000
Sub
50 5000
ol 141 152 0 _ _
m/z--> 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time--> 1110 1120  11.30 '
Abundance Scan 1963 (12.808 min): BE096164.D (-1956) (-) #5
142 2-Methylnaphthalene
Concen: 5.151 ng/ul
RT: 12.81 min Scan# 1963
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BE096166.D
Acq: 26 Apr 2018 2:05
0 127
miz--> 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 = 19t lon:142 Resp: 36562
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
142 142 100
141 91.1 72.6 108.8
RaWSO
Abundance |on 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70): E
25000 lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): H
oL 54 68 126 151 1281
m/z--> 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 20000
Abundance
142 15000
Sub 10000
50
5000
ol 54 127 0
— —— —
m/z--> 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time--> 12.80 12.90

BE096166.D SOM-EPA-SIM-BE042418_M

Thu Apr 26 17:20:20 2018
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Abundance Scan 2273 (14.672 min): BE096164.D (-2264) (-) #H7
132 Acenaphthylene
Concen: 6.343 ng/ul
RT: 14.68 min Scan# 2273USCInE)
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min ENATE _
Lab File: BE096166.D g/';ggfamp'e'd-
Acq: 26 Apr 2018 2:05
0 ...,....,I F?ﬁ...?$Q...,. T Tot lon-152 Resp:- 76450 Manual Integrations
miz--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 | 19 - p: APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
152 152 100 Sohil
151 21.5 17.1 25.7 4/26/2018 6:20:23 PM
153 17.2 12.8 19.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
60000} lon 151.00 (150.70 to 151.70): E
154 100167 165 50000
0"'|""'"""""""|""|' 1468
m/z--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 175
Abundance 40000
152
30000
Sub_, 20000
10000
0 154 160167 165 VRN )\
miz--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 Time--> 1460 1470 14.80 14.90
Abundance Scan 2330 (15.007 min): BE096164.D (-2323) (-) #8
133 Acenaphthene
Concen: 32.521 ng/ul
RT: 15.01 min Scan# 2330
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE096166.D
151 Acq: 26 Apr 2018 2:05
0 T T L T T T T T L T T L T T T - -
miz--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 | 19t 1on:153 Resp: 282613
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
153 153 100
152 52.3 36.0 54.0
154 82.6 72.0 108.0
Rawsg
Abundance |on 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): E
151 250000} 0N 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
167
O }?0" }?ﬂ e T ]
miz--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 200000 15.01
Abundance
153 150000
Sub 100000
50
50000
151
0 164 167
miz--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 175  [Time--> 14195 1500 1505 '

BE096166.D SOM-EPA-SIM-BE042418_M

Thu Apr 26 17:20:21 2018
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Abundance Scan 2489 (15.974 min): BE096164.D (-2481) (-) #9
145 Fluorene
Concen: 86.323 ng/ul
RT: 15.99 min Scan# 2490[QSitinChls
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_E _
Lab File: BE096166.D g/';ggfamp'e'd-
Acq: 26 Apr 2018 2:05
80 94 179 264 M o "
LI e o o o I o o - - anual Integrations
mz> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 230 240 260 | 19T 10n:166 Resp: 992558 Bl
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
165 166 100 Sohi
165 103.1 73.4 110.2 4/26/2018 6:20:23 PM
167 14.5 14.6 22 .0#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70): E
lon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): B
800000
oY BRcLO B | N . S —
m/z--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 1599
Abundance 600000
165
400000
Sub
50
200000
0"80"94'.|""""""""]'-§8'""""'""?6'4'." 0‘\IIII LI | IIII‘IIIT
m/z--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260  Mime-> 1590 1595 16.00 16.05
Abundance Scan 2734 (17.698 min): BE096164.D (-2728) (-) #12
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 787.563 ng/ul
RT: 17.75 min Scan# 2741
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.06 min
Lab File: BE096166.D
Acq: 26 Apr 2018 2:05
O "'I""I""%§§'IL""I""I""I""?§4"
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt lon:178 Resp:13240081
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
179 18.2 18.4 27 .6#
176 23.5 13.6 20.4#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): B
5000000
0l.80 94 165 ‘ 264
rryrrrTyTTTTrTTTT TTTT T TTTT TTTT rrrryrrTTTTTT 1775
m/z--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 4000000
Abundance
118 3000000
Sub 2000000
50
1000000
m/z--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260  [Time--> 1760 17.70 17.80

BE096166.D SOM-EPA-SIM-BE042418_M

Thu Apr 26 17:20:22 2018
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Abundance Scan 2747 (17.789 min): BE096164.D (-2741) (-) #13
1718 Anthracene
Concen: 224.609 ng/ul
RT: 17.83 min Scan# 2752[QS{inChls
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.04 min BNA_E _
Lab File: BE096166.D g/';ggfamp'e'd-
Acq: 26 Apr 2018 2:05
o > “ et Tor 1on:178 Resp: 3788313 ARG TS
m/z--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 9 p- APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100 Sohil
179 17.0 18.1 27 . 1# 4/26/2018 6:20:23 PM
176 20.6 14.7 22.1
RaWSO
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): B
5000000
o809 aee | 266
m/z--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 4000000
Abundance
178 3000000
Sub 2000000
50
1000000
L — L 0 =
m/z--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260  (Time--> 1780 1790
Abundance Scan 3239 (19.666 min): BE096164.D (-3227) (-) #15
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 559.932 ng/ul
RT: 19.72 min Scan# 3253
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.05 min
Lab File: BE096166.D
101 Acq: 26 Apr 2018 2:05
o e . .
miz--> 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 | 19t 1on:202 Resp:14388525
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 11.0 0.0 30.3
100 8.7 0.0 39.5
RaW50
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): B
101 5000000
0 | 212
T e e e 1972
m/z--> 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 4000000
Abundance
202
3000000
Sub50 2000000
1000000
101
Oﬁmwmwmmmw 0 T T T T T T T T
m/z--> 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 Time—>  19.60 19.70 1980

BE096166.D SOM-EPA-SIM-BE042418_M

Thu Apr 26 17:20:23 2018
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Abundance Scan 3333 (20.024 min): BE096164.D (-3322) (-) #17
202 Pyrene
Concen: 1109.359 ng/ul
RT: 20.08 min Scan# 3343l
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.05 min ENATE _
Lab File: BE096166.D  \SUSHSCUEEE
101 Acq: 26 Apr 2018 2:05
0 I 120 220 240 Manual Integrations
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 | 19T 10n:202 Resp:12113656FEGataaiiing
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100 Sohi
101 13.1 18.2 27 . A# 4/26/2018 6:20:23 PM
100 10.7 15.6 23.4#
RaWSO
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
101 s000000] " 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): H
| 120 226 240
OIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 4000000 2008
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
Abundance
202 3000000
Sub 2000000
50
1000000
101
o B A = -
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 [Time--> 2000 2010
Abundance Scan 3650 (21.731 min): BE096164.D (-3646) (-) #18
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 294.691 ng/ul
RT: 21.76 min Scan# 3654
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.03 min
Lab File: BE096166.D
40 Acq: 26 Apr 2018 2:05
o 120 | 252 265
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt lon:228 Resp: 4856128
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
229 21.1 22.8 34 .2#
226 32.2 17.0 25.6#
RaW50
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
2500000] 1" 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): H
ol 125 ‘ 240 253 264
L SRR AL UARLELELA AR UARLELELY WAL SR S 21.76
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 2000000
Abundance
228 1500000
Sub 1000000
50
500000
o 2260 '
m'z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 2165 2170 2175 21.80

BE096166.D SOM-EPA-SIM-BE042418_M
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BE096166.D SOM-EPA-SIM-BE042418_M

Thu Apr 26 17:20:25 2018

Abundance Scan 3658 (21.788 min): BE096164.D (-3654) (-) #19
28 Chrysene
Concen: 180.555 ng/ul
RT: 21.82 min Scan# 3663[QEULIEnl:
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.03 min ENATE _
Lab File: BE096166.D  \SUSHSCUEEE
‘ Acq: 26 Apr 2018 2:05
0"'1'2%'3""""""""""""|""""2§§' Tgt lon:228 Resp: 2734032 WAIEERUIIEIEIE
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 9 - £ p: APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100 Sohil
226 34_.0 23.4 35.0 4/26/2018 6:20:23 PM
229 22.5 17.7 26.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
2500000| 107 22600 (225.70 t0 226.70):
S ‘..249.2.5%,2@4.
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 2000000 21.82
Abundance '
228 1500000
Sub 1000000
50
500000 /A\ /\
y Y
0 "|1?$' | DAL SARLELELA SARLALILN SO S ??Q.z?? ?§4 T 0 \ - ““J/¢§§
nmz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260  [Time--> 21'80 21/90
Abundance Scan 3908 (23.546 min): BE096164.D (-3901) (-) #21
2%2 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 87.763 ng/ul m
RT: 23.59 min Scan# 3915
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.05 min
Lab File: BE096166.D
Acq: 26 Apr 2018 2:05
125 926
0"|'|"'|"''|""|'"'|""|""2:'36|" T - -
mz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt lon:-252 Resp: 2080957
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 22.7 0.0 64.2
125 9.3 0.0 35.0
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): H
0 1%5 22636 264 800000
N N N N e 23.59
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance 600000
252
400000
Sub
50
200000
125
Ol 0230 264 =—
mz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260  [Time--> 2350 23.55 23.60

Page 8



Abundance Scan 3915 (23.595 min): BE096164.D (-3912) (-) #22
252 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 34.983 ng/ul m
RT: 23.63 min Scan# 3920[QEULyEnle
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.03 min i I
Lab File: BE096166.D  \SUSHSCUEEE
195 Acq: 26 Apr 2018 2:05
) %?§.24Q. 25, Manual Integrations
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Ig; '32£%g2 Eg;g; Sg§2§4 APPROVED
Abund
undance 252 252 100 -
253 22.8 24._5 36.7# 4/26/2018 6:20:23 PM
125 8.6 13.7 20.5#
RaW50
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): H
125
Ol e o0 236 | 264 | 800000
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance 600000
252
400000
Sub50
200000
Uss f??" | A SURLELELA SURLALELN B "|2'2'6'2:'36 LI S 0
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260  [Time->  23.60  23.65  23.70
Abundance Scan 4006 (24.235 min): BE096164.D (-3998) (-) #23
2%2 Benzo(a)pyrene
Concen: 65.283 ng/ul
RT: 24.28 min Scan# 4013
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.05 min
Lab File: BE096166.D
Acq: 26 Apr 2018 2:05
125 226
Glllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll - -
mz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 1344783
Abundance ;gg ESSIO Lower Upper
252
253 22.5 28.5 42 . 7#
125 8.5 18.1 27 .1#
RaW50
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
8000001 |5y 253,00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
.. -7
mz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 600000 24.28
Abundance
252
400000
Sub
0 200000
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260  ITime-> 2420 2430  24.40

BE096166.D SOM-EPA-SIM-BE042418_M

Thu Apr 26 17:20:26 2018
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Abundance Scan 4707 (27.130 min): BE096164.D (-4684) (-) #24
216 Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Concen: 18.429 ng/ul
RT: 27.17 min Scan# 4719SidinEiis
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.04 min (BZII\!A_I'[ES el
= - lentosample "
138 Lab ) File: BE096166 - D e
Acq: 26 Apr 2018 2:05
| )
or——r———T——1——7 777 . - Manual Integrations
miz--> 1o 160 180 200 230 240 260 280 | 19t 10n:276 Resp: 511508 Bl
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100 Sohil
138 19.0 28.0 42 _0# 4/26/2018 6:20:23 PM
227 0.0 8.0 12.0#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138 ‘ 2000001 11, 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
0..‘...........................“..
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 150000 2ra7
Abundance
276
100000
Sub50
50000
138
0II|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|I|||||||||||||||| 0|IIII|IIII|IIII|I
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 27.00 27.10 27.20 27.30
Abundance Scan 4711 (27.145 min): BE096164.D (-4683) (-) #25
2 Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Concen: 6.472 ng/ul m
RT: 27.17 min Scan# 4719
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.03 min
138 Lab File: BE096166.D
| Acq: 26 Apr 2018 2:05
Gll|lllllllllllllllllllllllllll - -
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t lon:278 Resp: 150401
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 278 100
139 14.7 17.4 26.0#
279 24.6 25.9 38.9#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): E
138 lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): H
H 50000
OF e 27.17
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 40000 :
Abundance
216 30000
Sub 20000
50
10000
138
0 R DU T T T T T TTT T 0 LI L L L L
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 27.10 27.20

BE096166.D SOM-EPA-SIM-BE042418_M

Thu Apr 26 17:20:27 2018
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Abundance Scan 4949 (27.994 min): BE096164.D (-4923) (-) #26
216 Benzo(g,h,1)perylene
Concen: 16.980 ng/ul
RT: 28.04 min Scan# 4963 Sithusiis
Refs0 Delta R.T.  0.05 min e — :
Lab File: BE096166.D  \SUSHSCUEEE
138 Acq: 26 Apr 2018  2:05
O e - - Manual Integrations
miz--> 1o 160 180 200 230 240 260 280 | 19t 10n:276 Resp: 410231 el
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100 Sohil
138 19.4 21.8 32._8# 4/26/2018 6:20:23 PM
277 24.3 20.5 30.7
Rawsg
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138 lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
Ot [rrrrrrTerT T rTTTT T T T 28 04
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Y
Abundance 100000
276
Sub50 50000
138
0 T | T T | T T | T T | T T | T | T T | T | T 0 | T T T T | T T T T | T T I
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 |Time--> 27.80  28.00  28.20

BE096166.D SOM-EPA-SIM-BE042418_M
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